
2021 30-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Mission Veterans A 355 - 325 = 680 1 Brett Gerlach (Mission Veterans A) 81 - 81 = 162

2 La Joya Palmview 342 - 344 = 686 *2 Antonio Ocaña IV (Mission Veterans A) 83 - 82 = 165

3 Rio Grande City 374 - 357 = 731 3 Jeremi Cortez (La Joya Palmview) 77 - 88 = 165

4 Mission Veterans B 406 - 391 = 797 4 Ignacio Garcia (La Joya Palmview) 86 - 83 = 169

5 Roma 427 - 407 = 834 5 Ayde de Leon (Mission Veterans A) 88 - 82 = 170

6 Laredo Cigarroa 454 - 448 = 902 Austin Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 86 - 84 = 170

7 Eric Garza (Rio Grande City) 82 - 89 = 171

8 Ever Torres (Mission Veterans A) 103 - 80 = 183

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Alan Garcia (Rio Grande City) 96 - 87 = 183

10 Tyler Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 93 - 91 = 184

Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

* - won playoff for 2nd place

Date:  March 30-31, 2021 (Tue-Wed)

Field:  33 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Overcast but Breezy  76°  18mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  78°  8mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

33 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

21 David Leal (La Joya Palmview) 106 - 94 = 200

16 Robert Garza (La Joya Palmview) 104 - 91 = 195

30 Carlos Cerda (Laredo Martin) 112 - 109 = 221

18 Carlos Lara (Laredo Martin) 106 - 91 = 197

27 Jose Lianos (Laredo Martin) 109 - 107 = 216

29 Ruben Saenz (Rio Grande City) 116 - 104 = 220



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Mission Veterans A 2nd La Joya Palmview

1 Brett Gerlach 81 - 81 = 162 3 Jeremi Cortez 77 - 88 = 165

2 Antonio Ocaña IV 83 - 82 = 165 4 Ignacio Garcia 86 - 83 = 169

5 Ayden De Leon 88 - 82 = 170 5 Austin Ortiz 86 - 84 = 170

8 Ever Torres 103 - 80 = 183 13 Manuel Flores 103 - 89 = 192

21 Vincent Abrego 105 - 95 = 200 10 Tyler Ortiz 93 - 91 = 184

TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 325 = 680 TEAM TOTAL:  342 - 344 = 686

3rd Rio Grande City 4th Mission Veterans B

8 Alan Garcia 96 - 87 = 183 19 Sebastian Puente 101 - 97 = 198

12 Hugo Garcia 96 - 95 = 191 17 Kyle Gerlach 101 - 95 = 196

7 Eric Garza 82 - 89 = 171 14 Joey Farias 101 - 93 = 194

11 Steven Perez 100 - 86 = 186 25 Daniel Elliot 103 - 106 = 209

27 Manuel Lopez 110 - 106 = 216

TEAM TOTAL:  374 - 357 = 731 TEAM TOTAL:  406 - 391 = 797

5th Roma 6th Laredo Cigarroa

19 Marte A.Salinas 100 - 98 = 198 23 Erick Chan 105 - 99 = 204

14 Manuel Olivarez 97 - 97 = 194 24 Roberto Jaime 105 - 103 = 208

31 Roel Acevedo 119 - 108 = 227 32 Benito Mancillas 124 - 121 = 245

26 Raul A. Lopez 111 - 104 = 215 32 Ivan Martinez 120 - 125 = 245

TEAM TOTAL:  427 - 407 = 834 TEAM TOTAL:  454 - 448 = 902



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans A 81 81 162

2 Antonio Ocaña IV Mission Veterans A 83 82 165

3 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview 77 88 165

4 Ignacio Garcia La Joya Palmview 86 83 169

5 Ayden De Leon Mission Veterans A 88 82 170

Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 86 84 170

7 Eric Garza Rio Grande City 82 89 171

8 Ever Torres Mission Veterans A 103 80 183

Alan Garcia Rio Grande City 96 87 183

10 Tyler Ortiz La Joya Palmview 93 91 184

11 Steven Perez Rio Grande City 100 86 186

12 Hugo Garcia Rio Grande City 96 95 191

13 Manuel Flores La Joya Palmview 103 89 192

14 Joey Farias Mission Veterans B 101 93 194

Manuel Olivarez Roma 97 97 194

16 Robert Garza (Palmview) INDIVIDUALS 104 91 195

17 Kyle Gerlach Mission Veterans B 101 95 196

18 Carlos Lara (Martin) INDIVIDUALS 106 91 197

19 Sebastian Puente Mission Veterans B 101 97 198

Marte A.Salinas Roma 100 98 198

21 Vincent Abrego Mission Veterans A 105 95 200

David Leal (Palmview) INDIVIDUALS 106 94 200

23 Erick Chan Laredo Cigarroa 105 99 204

24 Roberto Jaime Laredo Cigarroa 105 103 208

25 Daniel Elliot Mission Veterans B 103 106 209

26 Raul A. Lopez Roma 111 104 215

27 Manuel Lopez Rio Grande City 110 106 216

Jose Llanos (Martin) INDIVIDUALS 109 107 216

29 Ruben Saenz (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 116 104 220

30 Carlos Cerda (Martin) INDIVIDUALS 112 109 221

31 Roel Acevedo Roma 119 108 227

32 Benito Mancillas Laredo Cigarroa 124 121 245

Ivan Martinez Laredo Cigarroa 120 125 245


